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Complete Base Set
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Base Set: List of components

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 ZX.0263 COMPLETE CHROME-PLATED BASE SET 1
2 LM.0020 GREY CASING 1
3 LM.0021 GREY SIDE PANEL 1
4 LM.0023 GREY SIDE PANEL FUEL LEVEL 1
5 GAM.7317140 KNURLED HANDLE 2
6 FX.GO-ST0050 SS CHIMNEY FRAME 1
7 VV.TCBEI8X16 ZINC BOLT M8X16 4
8 F1.0645BB01 FLAT BLACK WASHER 4
9 ZX1214 VULCANISED WHEEL 4
10 T.BORCSPV260G GREY KNOB FOR WHEEL 4
11 VV.RON21X37X3 ZINC WASHER @ 21X37X3 4
12 VV.COPP32X30 SPLIT PIN 4
13 BF.0031 ELECTRIC PANEL SUPPORT 1

Technical data

Model Press. bar | Volume Power HP | Temp. Max °C
1000 100/11 100 11 3 (1x240) 90
1000 200/15 200 15 7.5 (3x400) 80
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Total stop
steam
Version

Motor pump set 1450 100/11 - 1x230V

Fis:

Total stop
version

MOTOR PUMP SET - 1450 100/11 - 1X230V: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS CODE

Y.026010973
CDR.7SS631N2R
ML.131922001
ML.131922M009
ML.131922016
ML.131922006
ML.131922007
Y.029811973
CDR.7171

10 CDR.7188

11 P.60.0076.60

12 CDR.7175

O©CoO~NOOPRWN -

DESCRIPTION Q.TY

PUMP WBL 1111 1450RPM

PRESSURE GAUGE @63MM 160BAR
FLANGE C90 H100

ELECTRIC MOTOR 3HP 1X230V (COMPLETE)
CONDENSER 75 pyF

FAN COVER

FAN

PERFORATED CAP 1/4

L.P. BALL QUICK COUPLING, INLET GAS 1/2M
L.P. NIPPLE G 1/2” M-M MADE OF BRASS
UNLOADER VALVE

INLET WATER FILTER G 1/2” F-F MADE OF BRASS

[13 P.29.0080.00

Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar |

14 CDR.7032

15 CDR.0049

16 CDR.0550

17 P.12.2014.00
18 M.0013FFM2
19 VN.T23R3814
20 P.29.0080.50

BRASS ELBOW G 3/8” M-F 1
THERMO PROTECTOR VALVE G 3/8" M 1
VITREOUS HOSE (METRE) 0
BRASS ELBOW G 3/8"M - G 1/4” F 1
H.P. TEE CONNECTION G 3/8” F-F-M 1
H.P. CONICAL REDUCER G 3/8"M -G 1/4" F 1
PRESSURE SWITCH G 1/4” M - 40 bar 580 PSI 1
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[
Pump WBL 1111

Y.KIT-83 | Y.KIT-64 Y.KIT-166

oy g

@®

-]

Pump WBL1111 1450rpm

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 Y.040364282 PUMP HEAD 1
4 Y.803065002 O-RING 6
5 Y.040365532 VALVE CAP 6
18 Y.050223532 INTERMEDIATE RING D.18 mm 3
20 Y.040165532 RETAINER D.18 mm 3
39 CDR.0002 CERAMIC PISTON D.18 mm 3
REPAIR KIT
Y.KIT-12 SEAL PACKING 1
Y.KIT-70 COMPLETE SEAL PACKING 1
Y.KIT-141 VALVES KIT 1
Y.KIT-83 COMPLETE OIL SEALS KIT 1
Y.KIT-166 KIT BRASS CAPS + O-RINGS (2x6) 1
Y.KIT-64 OIL SEALS 1
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Motor pump set 1450 200/15 - 3x400V

Total stop
steam
Version

Total stop
version

-3¢

& @
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MOTOR PUMP SET - 1450 200/15 - 3X400V: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS CODE

Y.071002973
CDR.7SS634N2R
ML.131922002
ML.131922T042
ML.131922006
ML.131922007
Y.049889973
CDR.7171
CDR.7188

10 P.60.0076.60

11 CDR.7175

OCONOOOAPRWN -

DESCRIPTION QTY

PUMP TML 1520 1450RPM 1
PRESSURE GAUGE @63mm 315BAR 1
FLANGE C61 H112 1
ELECTRIC MOTOR 7,5HP 3X400V (COMPLETE) 1

FAN COVER Use Pulsar 3 with
FAN micro switch
PERFORATED CAP 1/4 (MPAB000862) in

L.P. BALL QUICK COUPLING, INLET 1/2|place of unloader &
L.P. NIPPLE G 1/2” M-M MA BRASS [|pressure switch at
UNLOADER VALVE 19

INLET WATER FILTER G 1/2” F-F MADE OF BRASS 1

[12 P.29.0080.00

Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar |

13 CDR.7032

14 CDR.0599

15 CDR.0550

16 P.12.2014.00
17 M.0013FFM2
18 VN.T23R3814

BRASS ELBOW G 3/8" M-F

THERMO PROTECTOR VALVE G 1/2" M
VITREOUS HOSE (METRE)

BRASS ELBOW G 3/8"M - G 1/4” F

H.P. TEE CONNECTION

H.P. CONICAL REDUCER G 3/8"M -G 1/4” F
PRESSURE SWITCH G 1/4” M- 40 bar 580 PS|

,6

[ UL L | U @ JE
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. ]
Pump TML 1520

Y.KIT-71 Y.KIT-76 Y.KIT-123 Y.KIT-77 | Y.KIT-65 Y.KIT-67

9 & O @ o)
® . Qfﬁ 9 @@ %

o

Pump TML 1520 1450rpm

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 Y.070071282 PUMP HEAD 1
4 Y.803182002 O-RING D.2,62x17,13 6
5 Y.070040532 BRASS CAP M27x1,5 3
18 Y.070013532 INTERMEDIATE RING D.18 3
21 Y.070014532 RETAINER D.18 3
46 CDR.1245 CERAMIC PISTON D.18 3
REPAIR KITS
Y.KIT-71 COMPLETE SEAL PACKING 1
Y.KIT-76 SEAL PACKING 1
Y.KIT-123 VALVES KIT 1
Y.KIT-77 COMPLETE OIL SEALS KIT 1
Y.KIT-67 KIT BRASS CAPS+0O-RINGS (2x6) 1
Y.KIT-65 OIL SEALS 1
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Unloader valve for Stella 100/11
(APR.I 20)
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Stellas from June
2011 have the
detergent injection
mounted below the
coil part number
FCDR 1376
Unloader valve: list of components
REPAIR KITS
CDR.0830 KIT VALVE SEAT 1
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Single-phase electric panel

SINGLE-PHASE ELECTRIC PANEL: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 CDR.0753 SWITCH FRAME WITH MASK 1
2 CDR.0750 THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH 10/16 A 1
3 SERI.0027 STICKY LABELS 1
4 ZX.0630-140 BLACK BOX 1
5 PG.3610348000 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH 1
5 PG.00020 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH (from 01/01/2011) 1
6 PG.100001502 SCREW 4X8 2
7 PG.20379004200 THERMOSTAT KNOB 1
8 IC.190016 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG16 1
9 IC.1142016 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG16 1
10 1C.190011 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG11 1
11 IC.1142011 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG11 1
12 IC.190007 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG7 1
13 IC.1142007 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG7 1
[14  P.29.0080.00 Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar |

From serial number 1121001
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Single-phase electric panel for total stop

SINGLE-PHASE ELECTRIC PANEL FOR TOTAL STOP: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 CDR.0753 SWITCH FRAME WITH MASK 1
2 CDR.0750 THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH 10/16 A 1
3 SERI.0027 STICKY LABELS 1
4 ZX.0630-140 BLACK BOX 1
5 PG.3610348000 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH 1
5 PG.0002 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH (from 01/01/2011) 1
6 PG.100001502 SCREW 4X8 2
7 PG.20379004200 THERMOSTAT KNOB 1
8 IC.190016 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG16 1
9 1C.1142016 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG16 1
10 1C.190011 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG11 1
11 1C.1142011 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG11 1
12 1C.190007 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG7 2
13 1C.1142007 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG7 2
[14  P.29.0080.00 Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar |
15 P.290080.50 PRESSURE SWITCH G 1/4” M - 40 bar 580 PSI 1
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Three phase electric panel 400 V

THREE - PHASE ELECTRIC PANEL: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS. CODE

OCONOOGTOPRRWN -

10
11
12
13

CDR.0753
CDR.0750
SERI.0027
ZX.0630
PG.3610348000
PG.0002
PG.100001502
PG.20379004200
IC.190016
IC.1142016
1C.190011
1C.1142011
1C.190007
IC.1142007

DESCRIPTION

SWITCH FRAME WITH MASK
THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH 10/16 A

STICKY LABELS
BLACK BOX

THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH
THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH (from 01/01/2011)

SCREW 4X8

THERMOSTAT KNOB

CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG16
CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG16
CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG11
CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG11
CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG7
CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG7

Q.TY

R\ W L I W G N 1S T i i i i G

114

P.29.0080.00

Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar
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Three phase electric panel 400 V for total stop

THREE - PHASE ELECTRIC PANEL FOR TOTAL STOP: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
1 CDR.0753 SWITCH FRAME WITH MASK 1
2 CDR.0750 THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH 10/16 A 1
3 SERI.0027 STICKY LABELS 1
4 ZX.0630 BLACK BOX 1
5 PG.3610348000 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH 1
5 PG.0002 THERMOSTAT WITH SWITCH (from 01/01/2011) 1
6 PG.100001502 SCREW 4X8 2
7 PG.20379004200 THERMOSTAT KNOB 1
8 IC.190016 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG16 1
9 IC.1142016 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG16 1
10 1C.190011 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG11 1
11 IC.1142011 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG11 1
12 IC.190007 CABLE HOLDER-GREY PG7 2
13 IC.1142007 CABLE HOLDER NUT-GREY PG7 2
[14  P.29.0080.00 Pressure switch - use P.29.0080.50, use red wire for 25 bar |
15  P.29.0080.50 PRESSURE SWITCH G 1/4” M - 40 bar 580 PSI 1
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Burner

BURNER: LIST OF COMPONENTS

ZX.0461 (Aug 2011)

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY

1 TX.01236 COMPLETE BURNER 1
(Excluding parts from n. 24 to n. 30)

2 CDR.1247 HIGH TENSION CABLES 2

3 TX.0003 IGNITION ELECTRODES 1

4 DA.030H6928  FUEL NOZZLE 1

5 7X.0228 COPPER PIPE KIT (WITH CONNECTIONS) 1

6 TX.CT00050 BURNER CLOSING RING 1

7 TX.CT00060 COMPLETE CHIMNEY COVER 1

8 TX.01259 COIL 1

9 TX.0008 CERAMIC FIBRE CUP !

10 CDR.0587 FUEL PUMP < Danfoss BFA 01 L3

11 CDR.0434 ELECTRIC COIL 230V 071N1226 from

12 TX.CT00340 FUEL PUMP COUPLING June 2011

13 ELECTRIC MOTOR BURNER

14 TX.0007 BURNER FAN 1

14/B Tx.CT10390 BURNER FAN (from 01/01/2011)

15 TX.CT00400 GRAIN M6 FOR FAN 1

16 TX.CT00460 CORKSREW SEAL 4 :

17 CDR.1246 HIGH TENSION TRANSFORMER 230v <—Replaced with

17/A CDR.0433 ELECTRIC CABLE FOR ELECTRIC COIL

19 ZN.DCO09X8P8P H.P. HOSE 5/16 970mm

20 CDR.7302 REDUCTION FOR THERMOSTAT BULB 1

21 CDR.0598 THERMOSTAT PROBE-HOLDER TRAP 1

22 CDR.7017 NIPPLE M22X1,5 - G3/8M 1

23 VN.N6NGMF38 SWIVELLING NIPPLE G 3/8M-F 1

24 2X%.0689 FUEL FILTER KIT <__[FFG20101/PL | 1

25 7X.0263 FUEL TANK 1
(Complete with fuel level hose and cap CDR.0567)

26 CDR.0567 FUEL TANK CAP 1

27 VN.N6NGMF38 SWIVELLING NIPPLE G 3/8M-F 1

28 M.0013FFM2 “TEE" CONNECTION G 3/8F-M-M 1

29 P.12.2014.00 BRASS ELBOW G 3/8 M - 1/4F 1

30 CDR.0030 SAFETY VALVE (Stella 100/11) Pre 2011 1

30 CDR.0031 SAFETY VALVE (Stella 200/15) Pre 2011 1

30 CDR.0092 SAFETY VALVE (from 01/01/2011)Both models 1

\ |V8220 but can use VS350

Note: Burner motor has to be connected to rotate anti-clockwise as

shown

ROTAZIONE ANTIORARIA
ANTICLOCKWISE ROTATION

Azzurro/blue

Marrone/brown

=  yellow-green

Nero/black

—

’7 Linea/Line

Grigio/grey
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Burner

Flow switch
located here on
models post Jan
2011, use

MPA28053010
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Spray gun

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
COMPLETE CDR.7407 SPRAY GUN CdR990M 22 M -G 1/4” F 1
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Extension for gun

LANCE: LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
COMPLETE CDR.7049 EXTENSION FOR GUN 1
1 FO.0003 O-RING 1

ZX.0582 SET O-RING FO.0003 (1 X 100)
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Terminal lance

@

TERMINAL LANCE : LIST OF COMPONENTS

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
COMPLETE ZX.0388 COMPLETE LANCE TERMINAL 1
1 CDR.7410 LANCE TERMINAL 1
2 CDR.7026 BALL QUICK COUPLING F - G 1/4F 1
3 CDR.0607 O-RING 1

High pressure hose

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE : LIST OF COMPONENTS
POS CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
COMPLETE  ZN.CC080B3P3P HOSE R1 5/16” 8M M22F-F 1

1 FO.0001 O-RING 2
ZX.0582 SET O-RING FO.0001 (1 X 100)
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Quick nozzles kit

giallofyellow verd e/g reen

bianco/white

CHEMICAL LOW P.

POS CODE DESCRIPTION Model Q.TY
1 ES.NOQSB-6540  L.P."QUICK" NOZZLE 65° 40 (BLACK) ALL 1
2 ES.NOQS-0004.5 H.P "QUICK" NOZZLE. 0° 045 (RED) 1450 - 100/11_200/15 1
3 ES.NOQS-1504.5 H.P "QUICK" NOZZLE 15° 045 (YELLOW) 1450 - 100/11_200/15 1
4 ES.NOQS-2504.5 H.P "QUICK" NOZZLE 25° 045 (GREEN) 1450 - 100/11_200/15 1
5 ES.NOQS-4004.5 H.P "QUICK" NOZZLE 40° 045 (WHITE) 1450 - 100/11_200/15 1
6 FX.0048 SUPPORT FOR "QUICK" NOZZLE ALL 1
7 F1.1248CA01 CABLE HOLDER ALL 5
8 SERI.0009 PVC 5-COLOUR ADHESIVE ALL 1
9 VV.M6x15 ZINC BOLT M6X15 ALL 2
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7 AUSTRALIAN PUMP INDUSTRIES PTY LTD

7 Gladstone Road, Castle Hill NSW 2154
Ph: (02) 9894 4144 Fax: (02) 9894 4240

X, website: www. suasiepumps.com. sy Emaill wiorenz faussiopymps. com.aw
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